48
浪涌吸收器
SURGE ABSORBER
关于本资料的处理请阅读【序言】。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.
关于浪涌吸收器的使用注意事项请阅读P.20。
Please see page 20 for precautions when using the surge absorber.
CSA30 〔贴片式〕 CSA30 〔Chip Type〕

Ex） 141 meanes:
� 14×101=140v
■型号构成  Part number system
B 散装
Bulk
T 带装
Taping
T
编带形式
Taping  form
■形状 ·尺寸  Dimensions ■推荐焊盘布局  Recommended Land Pattern
L 3.2±0.2
W 1.6±0.2
T 1.6±0.2
L1.L1 0.5±0.25 (mm)
L1
L
W
T
L2
2.2mm
5.0mm
2.0mm
铜箔（Copper）
■特性  Characteristics
■焊接条件请参见第 94页。  Please refer to page 94 for soldering conditions.
●  静电放电扰度试验
 150pF−330Ω− 2 ～ 8kV （接触放电）
  2 ～ 15kV （空气放电）
  CCSA30 具有 150pF-330Ω-25kV 的静电浪涌耐量，
完全满足上述要求。
■关于 IEC61000-4-2
●��Electrostatic discharge immunity test
 150pF−330Ω− 2 〜 8kV （Contact discharge）
  2 〜 15kV （Air discharge）
 CSA30 series easily able to meet requirements of IEC61000-4-2.
■About IEC61000-4-2
型 号
Part number
直流放电开始电压
DC spark-over
voltage
Vs
绝缘阻抗
Insulation resistance
IR
静电容量
Electrostatic capacitance
1kHz-6V max
C
浪涌寿命（接触放电）
Surge life test
(Contact discharge)
CSA30-141N 140V�(98〜182）
≥ 100MΩ
DC50V
≤1pF 150pF-330Ω-25kV
20 times
CSA30-401Q 400V (320〜520） DC250V